including GST 

Amount: INR 5,000 (Rupees Five Thousand only) 
through Demand Draft in favour of “Member 

Secretary, ATLC” payable at any Nationalized bank 
at Bhubaneswar. 

13 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
The bidder shall deposit Earnest Money of INR 
1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand 
only) through Demand Draft in favour of “Member 

Secretary, ATLC” payable at any Nationalized bank 
at Bhubaneswar. The EMD shall be valid for 30 days 
beyond the Bid Validity period.  

14 Communication Address 
Academy of Tribal Languages & Culture (ATLC)